
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012819-2025 

Contract

Provision of CAMHS Transition Support Services

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012819

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04fcb4  

Published 3 April 2025, 2:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Fieldhead Hospital

Wakefield

WF1 3SP

Contact

Gary Garvey

Email

gary.garvey@swyt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1226644048

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012819-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012819-2025
mailto:gary.garvey@swyt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/
https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of CAMHS Transition Support Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of CAMHS Transition Support Services Wraparound Mental Health Support for
16-25s

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £790,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of CAMHS Transition Support Services Wraparound Mental Health Support for
16-25.
The core aim of this service is to improve young people’s mental health, increase their self-
resilience and self-coping mechanisms and ensure a holistic approach to meeting these



Page 4 to 7

needs.
This service focuses on offering wraparound mental health support for 16-25s, many who
have struggled to access statutory and mainstream services due to:

Their gender identity & sexual orientation
Neurodiversity related issues
Behaviour stemming from ACEs & Trauma
Barriers to support because of ethnicity, religion & culture. 
Experiencing gender specific issues 

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The selection of the provider under Direct Award option C of the Provider Selection Regime
is justified by the fact that the current contract is nearing its expiration, prompting the Trust
to propose a new contract with minimal changes to the existing arrangements to complete
the current batch of service users on the waiting list. The current provider has effectively
fulfilled the obligations of the current contract and is expected to maintain this level of
performance under the proposed contract.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 6 to 7

Invictus Wellbeing

E-Mill, Dean Clough Mills

Halifax

HX3 5AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £790,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £790,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Kendray Hospital, Doncaster Road

Barnsley

S357AT

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Fieldhead Hospital

Wakefield

WF1 3SP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-06T18:30:54+0100
	TCPDF




